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To: RICK GUEVEL Date: January 16, 2014 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-391 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-391 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By  
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-391 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
4 Alameda 580 0.0/7.8 Near Livermore, from 

San Joaquin county line 
to east of Greenville 
overcrossing; also on 
Route 205 (PM 0.0/1.0) 
from San Joaquin 
county line to Midway 
Road undercrossing.  
Rehabilitate roadway. 

8315V 3G590 0412000115 201.122 5 58,526 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

538 
7,697 

179 
7,518 

1,800 
6,435 

179 
7,518 

Technical 
correction to 
Location/ 
Description. 
Update cost. 

10 San Joaquin 12 R4.4 Near Terminous, at Little 
Potato Slough Bridge; 
andalso near Manteca, at 
the westbound Route 120 
to northbound Route 5.  
Replace bearing pads 
and joint seals. 

7364 0G350 1000000043 201.110 
  

9 2,745 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

801 
541 

0 
489 

801 
541 

0 
489 

Delete project. 

10 San Joaquin 4 R16.2 In Stockton, at the 
connector ramp from 
westbound Route 4 to 
southbound Route 5.  
Upgrade guardrail and 
signs. 

3014 0W110 1000020426 201.010 
  

200 600 13/14 
14/15 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

250 
400 
25 

260 

250 
400 
25 

260 

Update schedule. 
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